Santa Fe County Treasurer

Patrick "Pat" VVarela Announces:

PROPERTY TAX OUTREACH PROGRAM

The Santa Fe County Treasurer's Office will be following the below schedule for Property Tax Payments

Eldorado Ken & Patty Adam Senior Ctr. Pojoaque Satellite Office Edgewood Senior Center Benny J. Chavez Center
16 Avenieda Torreon 5 West Gutierrez, Suite 9 114 Quail Trail (CR-9) 354A Juan Medina Rd.
Monday April 11, 10:30am-1pm Tuesday April 12, 10:30am-1pm Wednesday April 13, 10:30am-1pm Thursday April 14, 10:30am-1pm
Monday April 25, 10:30am-1pm Tuesday April 26, 10:30am-1pm Wednesday April 27, 10:30am-1pm Thursday April 28, 10:30am-1pm
Mary Esther Gonzales Senior Center La Cienega Community Center Glorieta Fire Station Nancy Rodriguez Comm. Center
1121 Alto Street 50-A San Jose #43 Fire Station Rd. 1 Prairie Dog Loop

Friday April 15, 10:30am-1pm Monday April 18, 10:30am-1pm Tuesday April 19, 10:30am-1pm Wednesday April 20, 10:30am-1pm
Friday April 29, 10:30am-1pm

Rancho Viejo Fire Station Turquoise Trail/Lone Butte Fire Station
39 Rancho Viejo Blvd. #03 Turquoise Court
Thursday April 21, 10:30am-1pm Friday April 22, 10:30am-1pm

*Extended Hours at 102 Grant Ave. Location: 8am-6pm, April 4 - May13*

The Treasurer's Office will only accept: Check, Money Order, Credit Card, and Cashier's Check. Due to Security Concerns, Cash will not be accepted.

The Treasurer's Office does not contact Tax-Payers for payment over the phone. For additional information, Contact the County Treasurer's Office: (505) 986-6245.




